NATIONALL Assessment Centre	Services (***		
Dalel 05/09/12 AB	Job description	Date & Tante Completed	Done by
REFNO NM/C7222008694/3	SAS e-filing		
VehNO SUN193J	E-mail (widen Stes, AEC)	Hars,	
DOA 04/09/22 0900	i-Motor Claim Form	1	1
	i-Motor W/O (Within:	(1) 2hrs, TP 4hrs)	
OD/(TP) Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded		(11.4)
	Assessment/Survey Rep	port ;	Ĭ.
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / I	tand to Owner/Wksp	<u> </u>
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	4	Tol:	Fax:
TP Particulars: Vch No: S	mc44450 1	NC( )/Non-INC( )	
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	)
Pohcy No. ( ) Perio	od: (	) Cover Type: (	
Confirmed by : (	Date:		)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [No		V: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. F: S0	-100%]
Year of Registration: ( ) W	arranty: YES ( ) / NO	<u>)                                    </u>	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000	0()/\$2,000()		
General Remarks:-			
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's inform		al & Strictly NO rafer of repaire	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer			
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	YES ( ) / NO (	) ; Towing Co. (	
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616)		Date&Time Completed	Done by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ Co	urtesy Car ( )		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )		<del> </del>
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	00] ( )	A STATE OF THE STA	1
Injury:			
	575 MIL HSS5705-6-X		
Date/Fine Actions    JL PERFECT AUTOW	MAR PIF CTD	MUBICE !	REPURTING
8 KAKI RIJUTA	VE 4	(	ADRIA)
# OB-OG PREMIE	ROKAKI P	sukii .	+
015875		haver	+ collect
			Amt (S) Amt (3
MADDOZUER NADDOZ	YJO Invoid	ce Preparation Checklist	Tst Bill Add Bil
The second secon	1) AR :	Accident Reporting (\$30); Damage Assessment (\$100); INC	(\$30)
Claimant's Particulars :-	3) TF: T	Towing Fee	\$40/\$45 \$120
Driver/Owner:	SUFF :1	follow-Through Survey follow-Through Survey (Resurvey)	\$30
Contact No:	Ford	aiming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2) Re-inspection	\$75
Damaged Portion:	7) N1 :	dae DA + SMRT Survey	\$160
	OD.	C Additional Services:-	
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	*N5:	Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowanse Repair Co-ordination	\$101
	*N7:	Post Repair Inspection	\$25
Auditors' Comments :-	*N8:	DV / Collect Excess Coordination VII) : TP (Non INC) against INC	\$20
Jal. 1.	9) N12:	Idae Mobile	esi Marki
at 273;	Involce	true Charg	11.00 12.60

SN092295000A / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 05/09/2022 17:31 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (05/09/2022 17:31 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy flability on the part of the insurance companies.
 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Reported by

Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

05/09/2022 17:31 (SGT)

04/09/2022 09:00 (SGT)

Singapore

BLK 903 TAMPINES AVE4 CARPARK LOT 629

Singapore

# DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SJN193J

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No.

Alternative Phone No.

No

TAN ENG KIAT

SXXXX3901

abc8627e@gmail.com

(Phone) +65-96395040

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Toyota

Corolla

Private hire

No - Claiming third party

Private hire

Auto

1598

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Policy Number / Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

DMHCSNW00001642201

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

Date Of Birth

Occupation

TAN ENG KIAT SXXXX3901

17/05/1963

Outdoor



Date Of Driving Pass 10/02/1984 Driving experience 38 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-96395040 Alt, Phone Number Email Address abc8627e@gmail.com Address BLK 903 TAMPINES AVE 4 Address complement #07-298 Postcode 520903 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Hit and run / Vandalism / Damaged whilst parked Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 0 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Police Station Name

Police Station Phone No

Alt. Police Station Phone No

Police Station Phone No

Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

Yes

Tampines Neighbourhood Police Centre
(Phone) +65-18005871999

(Fax) +65-65871699

6 Tampines Ave 4 Singapore 529682

No

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLS REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT:T/20220904/2031

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number SMC4445D
Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant -

Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	
Name of Driver	Private car
Contact Number	-
Address	
Address complement	411
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	3 <del>9</del> 37
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	
o (managed)	

### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
  report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my w orkshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

#

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Sketch Plan

ま こ

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

TAMPINES AVE 4

Veh A: SJN 193J Veh B: SMC 4445 D

			X
		- DI	1.
		2ll	
		0	
	15	(L)	
	00)		
	X	1.034	
		W/z	
	<u> </u>	0	
	1/20.		
50-			
00			
¥-			
/			

### Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre
Personnel





Police Station Of Origin: Tampines N.P.C

4.94

6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682

Tel No: 1800-5871999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20220904/2034

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ne Report I 022 13:13	Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars	The state of the s		
Name of TAN EN	f Informant: G KIAT		Address: APT BLK 903 TAMPINES AV 520903	/ENUE 4 #07-298 SINGAPORE	
	/ ID No.: O / S15823	901	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 96395040	
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 59	Date of Birth: 17/05/1963	Type of Informant: Vehicle Owner		
Race: Chinese		34	Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: Arts and cultural centre manager		ntre manager	Driving Licence Information: Class: 3A	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 04/09/2022 09:00	Type of Location: Car Park	
Location: TAMPINES A	VENUE 4				
Weather:		Road Surface:	F	Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:	
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:	T	raffic Volume:	

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SJN193J	Car	TOYOTA	Corolla	Silver	Seriously Damaged	
SMC4445D	Car	SUBARU	Forester	White	No Damage	0

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SMC4445D	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.			7,5219





Police Station Of Origin: Tampines N.P.C 6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682 Tel No: 1800-5871999

2 of 3 Report No. T/20220904/2034

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL		Use of Pedestrian Crossing; NA				
Vehicle Owner			Mark of Helical			
Name	TAN ENG KIAT			ID No	).	\$15823901
Related Vehicle	SJN193J (Car)		Conta	act No.	96395040	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class; 3A Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL	2011/2022/2017	Date Disc		-	A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE
No. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 04/09/2022, at 0900hrs, i went to my vehicle, SJN193J parked at Blk 903 Tampines Ave 4, Open Carpark, Lot number 629, when i realised that my vehicle was heavily damaged. My front bumper was dislodged, My license plate came off, multiple scratches and dents could be spotted on the front of my vehicle. A note was left on my vehicle apologising regarding the damage. On the note, there was contact information of the driver and the driver is responsive. As such, I am lodging this report for insurance claims.





Police Station Of Origin: Tampines N.P.C 6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682 Tel No: 1800-5871999

3 of 3 Report No. T/20220904/2034

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature of Officer Recording The Report: G / SR STAFF SGT ZHANG LINHAN .	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 04/09/2022 13:13
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / SR STAFF SGT MUHAMMAD NOOR BIN ABDUL RAHMAN Contact No.: 65476219	Classification Of Case:
NP168	

Mobile regreshy

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Location (%)	e: + 9 22	Time: 09:0	D	(hh:mm) 24 hr form
13	K 903 tompines	Ave 4 corpux	Lot 619	
Vehicle Num	nber SJN193J			
Insured Name	Tan Bog			
The second secon	S1582390I			
Make Toyerter		Conta	ct Number 9	639 5040
Are you claimin	g under vone som	odel corona AH	15	
( ) Yes If No.	g under your own ins Pls select: ( ) Th	surance policy for rep	pair to your vel	hicle?
Insurance Cor	npany China	urd Party (	) Reporting	
Type of Policy (	Count Const	10-bin		
Policy Number	) Comphensive	( ) Third Part	y Fire & Theft	( ) TP Only
		40001643201		
Name of Dri	ver			( Same as Insure
NRIC / FIN	~			
Date of Birth		Cont	act Number	_
	17/5)1963			
Driving Pass D				
Occupation (	) Indoor (  Out	ldoor		
Gender (/	) Male ( ) Fer			
Email Address		gmail com		( )NO EMAIL
Address of Dri	ver 151K 903 7	Empire AVE 4	1407-199	(x) 524942
				7)327 103
Was driver an em	ployee of the Insured	i's Company? ( ) Y	es ()No	
II No, Relationshi	p of the Driver with	the Insured		
(Wowner (	) Spouse ( ) Frie	end ( ) Relative	( ) Childre	n ( ) Sibling
Does the Driver O	own Any Other Vehic	cle? ( ) Yes (	/No	u ( ) Sibling
If Yes , Vehicle R	egistration Number of	(D. 10	1	
neuranae Came		of Driver's Own Veh	icle	
nsurance Compai	ny of Driver's Own V	ehicle	icle	
Weather Condition	ny of Driver's Own V	ehicle	) Others	
Weather Condition Road Surface	ny of Driver's Own V ns ( / ) Clear (	/ehicle ) Raining ( ) Wet ( ) Ot	) Others	
Weather Condition Road Surface Was any foreign v	ny of Driver's Own V ns ( /) Clear (	/ehicle ) Raining ( ) Wet ( ) Ot	) Others hers	No
Weather Condition Road Surface Was any foreign v Was anybody inju	ny of Driver's Own V ns ( ) Clear (	/ehicle ) Raining ( ) Wet ( ) Other	Others hers	No No
Weather Condition Road Surface Vas any foreign v Was anybody injur f yes , injured deta	ny of Driver's Own V ns ( ) Clear (	/ehicle ) Raining ( ) Wet ( ) Ott is accident? ( ) Ye	Others hers	
Weather Condition Road Surface Vas any foreign v Vas anybody inju f yes , injured deta Vas there any vide	ny of Driver's Own V ns ( ) Clear (	/ehicle ) Raining ( ) Wet ( ) On is accident? ( ) Ye ( ) Ye	Others hers	
Weather Condition Road Surface Vas any foreign v Was anybody injury f yes, injured deta Vas there any vide Vas the Accident	ny of Driver's Own V ns ( ) Clear (	/ehicle	Others hers es (  cs (  Cyso	No
Weather Condition Road Surface Vas any foreign v Vas anybody injun f yes, injured deta Vas there any vide Vas the Accident in the Accident in	ny of Driver's Own V ns ( ) Clear (	/ehicle	Others hers es (  cs (  Cyso	
Weather Condition Road Surface Was any foreign v Was anybody injun f yes, injured deta Was there any vide Was the Accident of the Sync from York B Sync from York B Sync from	ny of Driver's Own V ns ( ) Clear (	/ehicle	Others hers es (  cs (  Cyso	No ves attach police report
Weather Condition Road Surface Was any foreign v Was anybody injun f yes, injured deta Was there any vide Was the Accident of the Sync from Yeh B Sync from Yeh C	ny of Driver's Own V ns ( ) Clear (	/ehicle	Others hers es (  cs (  Cyso	No ves attach police report
Weather Condition Road Surface Was any foreign v Was anybody injun f yes, injured deta Was there any vide Was the Accident in OUT MAN SURFACE Veh B SYNC TO Veh C	ny of Driver's Own V ns ( ) Clear (	/ehicle	Others hers es (  cs (  Cyso	No ves attach police report
Weather Condition Road Surface Was any foreign v Was anybody injun f yes, injured deta Was there any vide Was the Accident of the Sync from Yeh B Sync from Yeh C	ny of Driver's Own V ns ( ) Clear (	/ehicle	Others hers es (  cs (  Cyso	No ves attach police report



Motor Hire Car

MZ406L/B

SN

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

AN0580A

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMHC\$NW00001642201

Engine No.: 3ZZ4836911

Cha. No.:MR053ZEE106130966

1 Index Mark and Registration

SJN193J

AUTOSAFE

Number of Vehicle

2. Name of Policy Holder

TAN ENG KIAT

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

23/01/2022

Excess Sect I

S\$1,250.00

(00:00:00)

Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore) Excess Sect. II \$\$2,500.00 \$\$1,250.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

22/01/2023

Excess Sect.II (Outside Singapore).

\$\$2,500.00

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

\$\$100.00

5 Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive

As per Named Driver(s) stated below.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualfied by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

TAN ENG KIAT

NG GEK BEE

(1) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(2) Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover

Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : ABWIN PTE LTD

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By

ODDSS Authorised Office

Authorised Signatory